
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2021 

ANSWERED ON 09TH DECEMBER, 2021 

  

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN JAUNPUR 

  

2021. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV: 

        

              Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
  

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the present length of National Highways (NH) in Jaunpur district; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to augment the present length of 

NH in the district and if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details of all the ongoing road projects in the district along with 

the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?  

 

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) The total length of NH28, NH-31, NH-731, NH-731B, NH-135A, NH-

128A  and NH -319 D in Jaunpur district is 313.860  kms. 

  

(b) No Sir. The Ministry considers declaration of some State roads/SHs, 

as NHs based on the requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and 

availability of funds. 

  

(c) Details of ongoing NH works in Jaunpur District is Annexed. 

  



 ANNEXURE   

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (c)  OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2021 FOR 09.12.2021 ASKED BY SHRI 

SHYAM SINGH YADAV REGARDING “NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN 

JAUNPUR” 

  

DETAILS OF ONGOING NH WORKS IN JAUNPUR DISTRICT  

Sr. No. 
NH 

No. 

Agency  

Name of Work 

TPC  

(Rs 

Cr)   

Length 

(Kms) 

Target date 

of 

completion 

1 135A PWD 

  

Widening and 

Upgradation to four 

lane configuration 

from km 34.900 

(Bhadohi) to km 

54.150 and Km 58.800 

to km 70.400 (Jaunpur 

bypass section) and to 

two lane with paved 

shoulder from km 

54.150 to 58.800 & km 

70.400 (Jaunpur 

bypass section ) to km 

73.134 (Jaunpur) of 

NH-135A in the state 

of Uttar Pradesh on 

EPC mode  

395.62 38.234 
December 

2023 

2 31 NHAI 

  

4 laning of Varanasi 

Sultanpur section of 

NH 56 (New NH-31) 

5539.12 137.89 
February 

2022 

*****  

  


